#### 2023-2024 School Year

### TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE FOR BRIGHT ACADEMY

New student Application Fee (non-refundable) \$ 25.00 Include with application-

fee for new student consideration

Yearly Enrollment Fee\* (All Students) \$200.00 per family Include with application

If paid by March 1 - \$100.00

#### All Supply/Book and Activity Fees are due May 1st

Supply/Book Fee - Elementary 1 <sup>st</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup>	\$525.00		
Supply/Book Fee – Middle/High School	\$550.00		
Activity Fee (Parties, Yearbook, School Pictures, Field Trip Shirts)			
The following fees are due - August 1			
Device Rental Fee (All students will be assigned a new device)	\$250.00		
Technology Fee	\$100.00		
Building Fee	\$100.00		

<sup>\*</sup>This fee will roll over to the following year if student Re-Enrolls for the next school year. This will continue until student withdraws.

# In addition to the above listed fees - Each family is required to donate 15 hours of service to the school program or donate \$300.00.

Annual Tuition Amount for 2023-2024 school year is \$ 9,950.00

#### There are 4 Payment Options:

Payment in Full by August 1<sup>st</sup> (Discount of 3%) Total due = \$9,651.50

Half of yearly tuition on August 1<sup>st</sup> and half on January 1<sup>st</sup> (Discount of 1.5%) Total Due = \$9,800.75 (\$4,900.38 per payment)

10 Monthly payments – Aug 1st thru May 1st @ \$ 995.00 per month

12 Monthly payments – June 1<sup>st</sup> thru May 1<sup>st</sup> @ \$830.00 per month (**Total billed \$9,960.00**)

Note: All payments are due on or before the first day of each designated month. Late payments beyond the 15th will incur a 1.5% penalty amount added each month until payment is received. Accounts older than 45 days will be subject to student suspension of classes; 60 days in arrears will be subject to dismissal.

Financial Aid is available - Check website for Application Information www.brightdyslexics.com

## BRIGHT ACADEMY

# **Payment Agreement**

## Must be returned with Enrollment Contract

Applying for Sch	nool Year Grade
Student's Full N	ame
	//
Parent/Guardian	responsible for tuition payments
Phone	E-mail
There are three p	ayment options. Please indicate the option you prefer.
\$9,950.00	Payment in full (Due Aug. 1 <sup>st</sup> ) *
\$4,900.38	Half of the yearly due Aug. $1^{st}$ and \$4,900.37 due by Jan. $1,2024*$
\$ 995.00	Ten equal payments beginning August 1st and ending on May 1st *
\$ 830.00	Twelve equal payment beginning June 1 <sup>st</sup> ending on May 1 <sup>st</sup> *
	* will be billed on account
\$ 200.00	Enrollment Fee per family (\$100.00 due if paid by March 1)
\$ 120.00	Activity Fee (Due by May 1 <sup>st</sup> )
\$ 525.00	Elementary Supply Fee (Due by May 1 <sup>st</sup> )
\$ 550.00	Middle/High School Supply Fee (Due by May 1st)
\$ 250.00	Device Rental Fee (Due August 1)(Credit will be applied to the next year's fee when device is returned in good condition)*
\$ 100.00	Technology Fee (Due August 1)
\$ 100.00	Building Fee (Due August 1)
\$T	otal paid at enrollment for the 2023-2024 School Year
All Unpaid items	isted above will be billed on account and subject to contract agreement.
I agree to the teri	ns and conditions of the contract agreement and payment schedule.
Signature of pare	nt/guardian Date

Revised 02/03/2023

### Bright Academy 3590 Pleasant Valley Road Mobile, AL 36609 (251) 525-9105

### **ENROLLMENT CONTRACT 2023-2024**

Bright agrees to enroll,, other services as prescribed for that grade(s).	and to provide the educational program and
itemized in the Tuition and Fee Schedule provided to me at the tim - After August 1, no portion of fees paid will be refunded nor ou dismissal from school of the above student except in the event of	s, and related expenses, as established by the Board of Trustees and
I understand and agree that in signing this Enrollment Contract f regulations of Bright Beginnings as stated in the <b>Parent-Studen</b> Academy is solely at the will of Bright Academy. The school retermination of enrollment is deemed by the administration to be in	or the coming academic year, I am agreeing to accept the rules and <b>t Handbook</b> . I also understand that my child's enrollment at Bright serves the right to terminate the enrollment of any student if such in the best interest of Bright Beginnings. I also understand and agree or expulsion if he or she refuses to abide by the rules and regulations.
	e to attend classes if my tuition account is not in good standing. and transcripts be released unless all indebtedness has been paid in
school-sponsored trips and activities. The undersigned agree employees from all claims, damages, or other liabilities for in	thorizing school agents or employees to transport my child to attend as to release and hold harmless Bright Academy, its agents, and njuries to my child which are not the result of negligence and/or gned also agrees to indemnify the school for damages by my child.
I understand and agree that in order to reserve a place for my child must be executed and accepted, and that all applicable fees due a	d in a class for the upcoming academic year, this Enrollment Contract tregistration must be paid in full.
and/or my child's enrollment, attendance and/or participation at E the American Arbitration Association in accordance with its application appears to entered in any court having jurisdiction thereof. I further u retains the right to pursue all claims for collection of any unpaid by	im arising out of, or relating to, this contract, or any breach thereof, Bright Academy shall be settled by binding arbitration administered by cable rules, and judgment upon the award rendered by the arbitrator nderstand that Bright Academy, any provision above notwithstanding, alance of tuition, fees or other charges owed pursuant to this contract any court of competent jurisdiction within Mobile County, Alabama, all govern the interpretation of this agreement.
	ontract shall be for one academic year, or any part remaining in the es, and any subsequent renewal shall likewise be for a term of one
My signature below affirms that I have read, understand, and Withdrawal contract. Signature of parent or guardian financially	
Signature	Date
Print Name of Above Signature:	Relationship to Child:
Date:By	Authorized School Representative

Revised 03/07/2023